Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
C	Quad/Tech, Inc.	06/29/2010

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quad/Graphics, Inc.
Street Address:	N63 W23075 State Hwy. 74
City:	Sussex
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53089-2827

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5025610
Patent Number:	5881538
Patent Number:	5950401
Patent Number:	5547175
Patent Number:	5232324
Patent Number:	5316425
Patent Number:	5634633
Patent Number:	5988620
Patent Number:	5662448
Patent Number:	5100116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-2400

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

PATENT

REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0985

OF \$400.00 50Z5610

501219089

Correspondent Name: Steven C. Becker
Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Ave
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 067920-0447

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven C. Becker

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assgt#page1.tif
source=Assgt#page2.tif
source=Assgt#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0986

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Quad/Tech, Inc. of N64 W23110 Main Street, Sussex, WI 53089-5301(hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patents, and the inventions set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	TITLE
5,025,610	06-25-1991	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR
		SELECTIVELY PACKAGING MAGAZINES
5,881,538	06-16-1999	METHOD OF PRODUCING A PRINTED
		PRODUCT HAVING A PACKAGED
		COMPACT DISK
5,950,401	09-14-1999	METHOD OF PRODUCING A PRINTED
		PRODUCT HAVING A PACKAGED
		COMPACT DISK
5,547,175	08-20-1996	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR
		PREPARING MAIL PRODUCTS
5,232,324	08-03-1993	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR APPLYING
		COVERS TO SIGNATURES
5,316,425	05-31-1994	APPARATUS FOR APPLYING COVERS TO
		SIGNATURES
5,634,633	06-03-1997	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SECURING
		AN ITEM TO PRINTED MATERIAL
5,988,620	11-23-1999	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR
		PERSONALIZING PRINTED MATERIALS
5,662,448	09-02-1997	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
		REGISTERING A COVER WITH A BOOK
		BLOCK
5,100,116	03-31-1992	APPARATUS AND METHOD OF
		PROCESSING SIGNATURES

WHEREAS Quad/Graphics, Inc. of N63 W23075 State Hwy. 74, Sussex, WI 53089-2827 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said United States Letters Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said United States Letters Patents listed above, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, and including all past, present and future claims for infringement thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of

Page 1 of 3

the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: U-29-2010

Printed Name: Rossell, Free Son

State of Wisconsin
county of warekesta
On this Aday of
TE OF WISCOME

RECORDED: 06/29/2010